

BID TABULATION REPORT

**STREET RECLAMATION PROGRAM WITH MISCELLANEOUS CONCRETE
PROJECT No. PWSM19002**

BID OPENED : 11/26/2018 @ 2:00 P.M.

				REYES GROUP, LTD Grand Prairie, TX		TEXAS MATERIALS GROUP dba TEXASBIT Irving, TX		PAVECON PUBLIC WORKS, LP Grand Prairie, TX		REYNOLDS ASPHALT & CONSTRUCTION CO. Eules, TX		JLB CONTRACTING, LLC Fort Worth, TX	
MOBILIZATION & BONDS													
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
101	Mobilization & Bonds	1	LS	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00
SUBTOTAL MOBILIZATION & BONDS :				\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00

SALES TAX FUNDED IMPROVEMENTS

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
201	Remove & Replace Conc. Pavement	200	SY	\$ 155.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 193.88	\$ 38,776.00	\$ 235.35	\$ 47,070.00	\$ 224.00	\$ 44,800.00	\$ 244.55	\$ 48,910.00
202	8-inch High Early Strength Reinf. Conc. Paving	100	SY	\$ 43.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 71.43	\$ 7,143.00	\$ 14.50	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 82.30	\$ 8,230.00	\$ 9.10	\$ 910.00
203	5-inch Reinf. Conc. Residential Drive Approach	2,000	SY	\$ 110.00	\$ 220,000.00	\$ 107.14	\$ 214,280.00	\$ 104.00	\$ 208,000.00	\$ 124.00	\$ 248,000.00	\$ 82.85	\$ 165,700.00
204	6-inch Reinf. Conc. Commercial Drive Approach	500	SY	\$ 121.00	\$ 60,500.00	\$ 127.55	\$ 63,775.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 147.20	\$ 73,600.00	\$ 107.45	\$ 53,725.00
205	6-inch Reinf. Conc. Curb & Gutter for Residential Streets	9,000	LF	\$ 54.00	\$ 486,000.00	\$ 68.37	\$ 615,330.00	\$ 48.60	\$ 437,400.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 711,000.00	\$ 68.20	\$ 613,800.00
206	8-inch Reinf. Conc. Curb & Gutter for Collector Streets	4,000	LF	\$ 55.00	\$ 220,000.00	\$ 70.41	\$ 281,640.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 240,000.00	\$ 81.20	\$ 324,800.00	\$ 73.15	\$ 292,600.00
207	6-inch Reinf. Conc. Valley Gutter for Residential Streets	150	SY	\$ 140.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 168.37	\$ 25,255.50	\$ 144.25	\$ 21,637.50	\$ 194.00	\$ 29,100.00	\$ 219.35	\$ 32,902.50
208	8-inch Reinf. Conc. Valley Gutter for Collector Streets	100	SY	\$ 150.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 197.96	\$ 19,796.00	\$ 156.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 228.50	\$ 22,850.00	\$ 251.95	\$ 25,195.00
209	Curb Drain (R3262 Neenah Foundry or equivalent)	25	EA	\$ 115.00	\$ 2,875.00	\$ 255.10	\$ 6,377.50	\$ 1,270.00	\$ 31,750.00	\$ 294.40	\$ 7,360.00	\$ 201.45	\$ 5,036.25
210	Grass Sodding	4,000	SY	\$ 6.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 16.33	\$ 65,320.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 18.80	\$ 75,200.00	\$ 6.25	\$ 25,000.00
211	6-inch Type "D" HMAc for Transition	500	TN	\$ 150.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 96.26	\$ 48,130.00	\$ 162.00	\$ 81,000.00	\$ 163.50	\$ 81,750.00	\$ 112.95	\$ 56,475.00
212	Exposed Aggregate Conc.	50	SY	\$ 90.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 153.06	\$ 7,653.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 176.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 116.45	\$ 5,822.50
213	Asphalt. Milling	20,000	SY	\$ 3.60	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 2.30	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 3.05	\$ 61,000.00	\$ 3.05	\$ 61,000.00	\$ 4.40	\$ 88,000.00
214	Base Failure Repairs	250	SY	\$ 80.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 34.65	\$ 8,662.50	\$ 85.00	\$ 21,250.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 72.05	\$ 18,012.50
215	Pulvermix 16-inch to 18-inch for Entire Width of Street	36,000	SY	\$ 4.50	\$ 162,000.00	\$ 6.35	\$ 228,600.00	\$ 14.35	\$ 516,600.00	\$ 10.10	\$ 363,600.00	\$ 6.05	\$ 217,800.00
216	Lime Stabilized Subgrade	36,000	SY	\$ 2.25	\$ 81,000.00	\$ 2.32	\$ 83,520.00	\$ 3.20	\$ 115,200.00	\$ 2.70	\$ 97,200.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 50,400.00
217	Hydrated Lime (36 lbs/SY)	650	TN	\$ 163.00	\$ 105,950.00	\$ 166.85	\$ 108,452.50	\$ 161.00	\$ 104,650.00	\$ 171.00	\$ 111,150.00	\$ 177.50	\$ 115,375.00
218	Cement Stabilized Subgrade	36,000	SY	\$ 1.50	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 3.06	\$ 110,160.00	\$ 5.60	\$ 201,600.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 108,000.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 81,000.00
219	Type 1, Portland Cement (36 lbs/SY)	650	TN	\$ 217.00	\$ 141,050.00	\$ 205.35	\$ 133,477.50	\$ 207.00	\$ 134,550.00	\$ 142.00	\$ 92,300.00	\$ 253.00	\$ 164,450.00
220	Paving Fabric (Petro-Mat)	36,000	SY	\$ 3.00	\$ 108,000.00	\$ 2.24	\$ 80,640.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 126,000.00	\$ 2.30	\$ 82,800.00	\$ 2.35	\$ 84,600.00
221	2-inch Type "D" HMAc	36,000	SY	\$ 12.50	\$ 450,000.00	\$ 10.80	\$ 388,800.00	\$ 9.40	\$ 338,400.00	\$ 9.40	\$ 338,400.00	\$ 16.59	\$ 597,240.00
222	4-inch Type "B" HMAc	36,000	SY	\$ 24.00	\$ 864,000.00	\$ 18.35	\$ 660,600.00	\$ 17.40	\$ 626,400.00	\$ 15.40	\$ 554,400.00	\$ 33.40	\$ 1,202,400.00
223	4-inch White Thermoplastic Striping	500	LF	\$ 1.80	\$ 900.00	\$ 0.82	\$ 410.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 600.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 625.00	\$ 1.45	\$ 725.00
224	4-inch Yellow Thermoplastic Striping	4,000	LF	\$ 1.80	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 0.82	\$ 3,280.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.45	\$ 5,800.00
225	8-inch White Thermoplastic Striping	500	LF	\$ 3.70	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 1.63	\$ 815.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 2.35	\$ 1,175.00	\$ 2.90	\$ 1,450.00
226	24-inch White Thermoplastic Striping	100	LF	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 10.20	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 6.90	\$ 690.00	\$ 7.10	\$ 710.00	\$ 17.80	\$ 1,780.00
227	Thermoplastic Turn Lane Arrow	5	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 198.98	\$ 994.90	\$ 170.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 268.75	\$ 1,343.75
228	Additional per inch Roadway Excavation	19,000	SY	\$ 1.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 0.54	\$ 10,260.00	\$ 2.60	\$ 49,400.00	\$ 0.45	\$ 8,550.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 23,750.00
229	Construction Contingency Allowance for Sales Tax Items	1	LS	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00
SUBTOTAL SALES TAX FUNDED IMPROVEMENTS:				\$ 3,403,475.00	\$ 3,499,168.40	\$ 3,638,622.50	\$ 3,716,800.00	\$ 4,130,202.50					

BID TABULATION REPORT

**STREET RECLAMATION PROGRAM WITH MISCELLANEOUS CONCRETE
PROJECT No. PWSM19002**

BID OPENED : 11/26/2018 @ 2:00 P.M.

<i>REYES GROUP, LTD</i> Grand Prairie, TX	<i>TEXAS MATERIALS GROUP dba TEXASBIT</i> Irving, TX	<i>PAVECON PUBLIC WORKS, LP</i> Grand Prairie, TX	<i>REYNOLDS ASPHALT & CONSTRUCTION CO.</i> Eules, TX	<i>JLB CONTRACTING, LLC</i> Fort Worth, TX
--	---	--	---	---

BOND FUNDED IMPROVEMENTS

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
301	Furnish & Install 4-inch Reinf. Conc. Sidewalks	1,000	SY	\$ 32.50	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 76.53	\$ 76,530.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 88.20	\$ 88,200.00	\$ 58.25	\$ 58,250.00
302	Furnish & Install Retaining Wall	40	CY	\$ 700.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 1,428.57	\$ 57,142.80	\$ 1,945.00	\$ 77,800.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 66,000.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 50,000.00
303	ADA Compliant Barrier Free Ramps (TxDOT PED -18)	15	EA	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 41,250.00	\$ 2,040.82	\$ 30,612.30	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 34,500.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 1,880.00	\$ 28,200.00
304	Remove & Replace 4-inch Reinf. Conc. Sidewalks	1,000	SY	\$ 65.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 91,000.00	\$ 115.40	\$ 115,400.00	\$ 72.70	\$ 72,700.00
305	Remove & Replace ADA Compliant Barrier Free Ramps (TxDOT PED -18)	20	EA	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 2,448.98	\$ 48,979.60	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 51,000.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 2,185.00	\$ 43,700.00
306	Remove & Replace Retaining Wall	40	CY	\$ 800.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 2,040.82	\$ 81,632.80	\$ 2,030.00	\$ 81,200.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 92,000.00	\$ 1,562.50	\$ 62,500.00
307	Construction Contingency for Bond Funded Items	1	LS	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
SUBTOTAL BOND FUNDED IMPROVEMENTS:					\$ 288,750.00		\$ 419,897.50		\$ 435,500.00		\$ 478,600.00		\$ 340,350.00

STORMWATER FUNDED IMPROVEMENTS

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
401	Remove & Replace Reinf. Conc. Slope (rip-rap)	1,500	SY	\$ 52.00	\$ 78,000.00	\$ 188.78	\$ 283,170.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 202,500.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 322,500.00	\$ 231.25	\$ 346,875.00
402	Construct Reinf. Conc. Slope (rip-rap)	1,500	SY	\$ 40.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 168.37	\$ 252,555.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 225,000.00	\$ 194.00	\$ 291,000.00	\$ 193.75	\$ 290,625.00
SUBTOTAL STORMWATER FUNDED IMPROVEMENTS:					\$ 138,000.00		\$ 535,725.00		\$ 427,500.00		\$ 613,500.00		\$ 637,500.00

ALTERNATE A

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
199A	Green Cement	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE A:					\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -

TOTALS

SUBTOTAL MOBILIZATION & BONDS :					\$ 90,000.00		\$ 90,000.00		\$ 90,000.00		\$ 90,000.00		\$ 90,000.00
SUBTOTAL SALES TAX FUNDED IMPROVEMENTS:					\$ 3,403,475.00		\$ 3,499,168.40		\$ 3,638,622.50		\$ 3,716,800.00		\$ 4,130,202.50
SUBTOTAL BOND FUNDED IMPROVEMENTS:					\$ 288,750.00		\$ 419,897.50		\$ 435,500.00		\$ 478,600.00		\$ 340,350.00
SUBTOTAL STORMWATER FUNDED IMPROVEMENTS:					\$ 138,000.00		\$ 535,725.00		\$ 427,500.00		\$ 613,500.00		\$ 637,500.00
TOTAL BASE BID AMOUNT					\$ 3,920,225.00		\$ 4,454,790.90		\$ 4,591,622.50		\$ 4,808,900.00		\$ 5,198,052.50
TOTAL BASE BID + ALTERNATE A					\$ 3,920,225.00		\$ 4,454,790.90		\$ 4,591,622.50		\$ 4,808,900.00		\$ 5,198,052.50